
Interoffice Memorandum 

GOVER.t~ENT August 17, 2018 
FI.OR IDA 

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the Board of County Commissioners 

F~ Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division 

CONTACT: Blain Mustain, Senior Monitoring & Evaluation Coordinator, Health 
Services Department 
407-836-8994 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y17-1043-LC, Hospitalist 
Group Services for Corrections Health Services Division 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y17-1043-LC, Hospitalist Group Services 
for Corrections Health Services Division, with David Mazer, MD, in the amount of 
$15,000, for a revised total contract amount of $246,250. 

PROCUREMENT: 

The purpose of this amendment is additional funding for continuity of services. 

FUNDING 

Funding is available in account 0001-081-3806-3275. 

APPROVALS: 

The Health Services Department concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

The Board approved award of Y17-1043-LC on June 6, 2017, in the estimated 
contract award amount of $181,250 for a 1-year term with further approval for the 
Procurement Division to renew the contract for two additional 1-year terms. This 
was an estimated contract amount and the annual usage is uncertain. The contract 
provides inpatient hospital care and management of Corrections Health Services 
patients admitted to the hospital or sent to the emergency room for evaluation and 
treatment. The hospitalist manages the medical care of all hospitalized inmates, 
provides greater continuity of care, and streamlines operations of hospitalization. 
Services are provided on a 24-hour, 7-day-per-week basis. The hospitalist group 
must have a licensed physician with rounding privileges at Orlando Health and 
Florida Hospital. 



Page 2 
Y17-1043-LC Hospitalist Group Services for Corrections Health Services Division 

Previous contract amendments are as follows: 

• Amendment No. 1: increased the contract amount to $231,250 from 
$181,250, an increase of $50,000. 


